
ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Excellence & Equity For All Students 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 Professional Services Agreement 

Dated August 7, 2019 

This Amendment is entered into between the Alameda Unified School District {District) and 
Alpha Vista Services, Inc. dba Stepping Stones Group {CONTRACTOR). District entered into a 
Professional Services Agreement with CONTRACTOR for Speech and Language Pathologist 
Assistant {SLPA) for fiscal year 2019-2020, and the parties agree to amend that Agreement as 
follows:

1. Services

Contractor will provide a Mod/Severe Teacher in the SDC Classroom at Ruby Bridges.
Assignment starting 2/3/20.
2. Compensation

$85/hour for 40 hrs/week for a total of $54,400.00

Original contract value= $84,420.00

New contract value= $138,820.00

3. Remaining Provisions: All other provisions of the Agreement, and prior Amendment{s) if 
any, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect as originally stated.

4. Amendment History: 

X There are no previous amendments to this Agreement.
□ This contract has previously been amended as follows:

Amount of Increase
No. Date General Description of Reason for Amendment

{Decrease)
1 

2

"DIST,P" 

. �By: � Q1��
Nam�ariq Kha�

Title: Chief Business Officer

Professional Services Agreement Amendment 1 

Alameda Unified School District & The Stepping Stone Group 

"CONTRACTOR" 

By:�_£� 

Name: Halyna R. Olsen

Title: Regional Market President 

1 




